Designation: B241/B241M − 12 Usedin USNRC-RDT standards
Standard Specification for
Aluminum and Aluminum-Alloy Seamless Pipe and
Seamless Extruded Tube1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation B241/B241M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.

Point-to-Plane Technique (Withdrawn 2002)4
E527 Practice for Numbering Metals and Alloys in the
Unified Numbering System (UNS)
E607 Test Method for Atomic Emission Spectrometric
Analysis Aluminum Alloys by the Point to Plane Tech-
nique Nitrogen Atmosphere (Withdrawn 2011)4
E716 Practices for Sampling and Sample Preparation of
Aluminum and Aluminum Alloys for Determination of
Chemical Composition by Spectrochemical Analysis
E1004 Test Method for Determining Electrical Conductivity
Using the Electromagnetic (Eddy-Current) Method
E1251 Test Method for Analysis of Aluminum and Alumi-
num Alloys by Spark Atomic Emission Spectrometry
G47 Test Method for Determining Susceptibility to Stress-
Corrosion Cracking of 2XXX and 7XXX Aluminum
Alloy Products
2.3 ANSI Standards:
H35.1/H35.1(M) Alloy and Temper Designation Systems
for Aluminum5
H35.2 Dimensional Tolerances for Aluminum Mill Prod-
ucts5
H35.2(M) Dimensional Tolerances for Aluminum Mill Prod-
ucts [Metric]5
2.4 Federal Standard:
Fed. Std. No. 123 Marking for Shipment (Civil Agencies)6
2.5 Military Standard:
MIL-STD-129 Marking for Shipment and Storage6
5 Available from Aluminum Association, Inc., 1525 Wilson Blvd., Suite 600,
Arlington, VA 22209, http://www.aluminum.org.
6 Available from Standardization Documents Order Desk, DODSSP, Bldg. 4,
Section D, 700 Robbins Ave., Philadelphia, PA 19111-5098, http://
dodssp.daps.dla.mil.
TABLE 3 Continued
Temper
Specified Section or
Wall Thickness, in.
Area, in.2 Tensile Strength, ksi
Yield Strength
(0.2 % Offset), ksi
Elongation in 2
in. or 4 ×
Diameter, min,
%C
Min Max Min Max
T73 J 5
0.062–0.249 all 68.0 . . . 58.0 . . . 7
T73510 0.250–1.499 up thru 25 70.0 . . . 61.0 . . . 8
T73511 1.500–2.999 up thru 25 69.0 . . . 59.0 . . . 8
FD all all . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Alloy 7178
O all up thru 32 . . . 40.0 . . . 24.0 10
5
up through 0.061 all 82.0 . . . 76.0 . . . . . .
0.062–0.249 up thru 20 84.0 . . . 76.0 . . . 5
T6 J 0.250–1.499 up thru 25 87.0 . . . 78.0 . . . 5
T6510E
1.500–2.499 up thru 25 86.0 . . . 77.0 . . . 5
T6511E over 25 thru 32 84.0 . . . 75.0 . . . 5
2.500–2.999 up thru 32 82.0 . . . 71.0 . . . 5
T62 up thru 0.061 all 79.0 . . . 73.0 . . . . . .
0.062–0.249 up thru 20 82.0 . . . 74.0 . . . 5
0.250–1.499 up thru 25 86.0 . . . 77.0 . . . 5
1.500–2.499 up thru 25 86.0 . . . 77.0 . . . 5
over 25 thru 32 84.0 . . . 75.0 . . . 5
2.500–2.999 up through 32 82.0 . . . 71.0 . . . 7
FD all all . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
AThe basis for establishment of mechanical property limits is shown in Annex A1.
BTo determine conformance to this specification, each value for ultimate strength and for yield strength shall be rounded to the nearest 0.1 ksi and each value for elongation